COMPANY	 ACC	OUNT NO. : 072100	000032		
	F	EFERENCE : 785516	5 164036A		
		ST LIMIT : \$ 70.0	ia Pigut		
ORDER DATE	: Ap	ril 17, 1998			198 API
ORDER TIME	: 10	:17 AM			3 17
ORDER NO.	: 78	5516-005			PM
CUSTOMER N	0:	164036A			PH 12: 39
CUSTOMER:		eese, Legal Asst N. SIEGEL, P.A.			S N
		304 Murdock Circle Charlotte, FL 339		600002	492106
	-	DOMESTIC FILING	·		
NAM	Ε:	ALLSTATE COLLECTI	ONS, INC.		
		EFFECTIVE DATE:		-	
		F INCORPORATION E OF LIMITED PARTN	ERSHIP		
PLEASE RET	URN TH	E FOLLOWING AS PRO	OF OF FILING	G:	
XX PL	AIN ST.	D COPY AMPED COPY ATE OF GOOD STANDI	NG		81.537.0
CONTACT PE	RSON:	Christopher Smith	INER'S INIT:		

ź

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALLSTATE COLLECTIONS, INC.

98 APR 17 PM 12: 39

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is ALLSTATE COLLECTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the corporation shall begin on the date of filing and be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 2205 Tamiami Trail, Unit F, Port Charlotte, Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 1000, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote. The stock shall have \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 2205 Tamiami Trail, Unit F, Port Charlotte, Florida. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is Zealand Wilson.

ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors are:

Name

Address

CURTIS LANDRY

888 Boulevard of the Arts, #1905 Sarasota, Florida 34235

ARTICLE VII

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these articles of incorporation are:

Name

Address

CURTIS LANDRY

888 Boulevard of the Arts, #1905 Sarasota, Florida 34235

ARTICLE VIII

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 16^{40} day of April, 1998.

an

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for ALLSTATE COLLECTIONS, INC. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

Cealed Holm.

Date: 4-16-98

86	S		: -
98 APR	IS ORE	- -	
7	OF OF		. e 12
PH 12: :	ILED RY OF STAT CORPORAT		
30 00	IONS		2